PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2879235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. SKIP PIERCE	05/05/2014
MS. SHELLEY A. PIERCE	05/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MS. PAMELA L. WARNER	
Street Address:	4197 MOSSY COVER CT.	
City:	NICEVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32578	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8458830
Application Number:	13913548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)509-6305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-509-6304

Email: AGRONDSKI@MONAHANIP.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. MONAHAN Address Line 1: 201 E. PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIE-008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MONAHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Monahan/	
DATE SIGNED:	ED: 06/02/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of one-third interest#page1.tif source=Assignment of one-third interest#page2.tif

502832639 PATENT REEL: 033004 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT OF 1/3 INTEREST

WHEREAS WE, Shelley A. Pierce and Skip Pierce, have made certain invention(s) (hereinafter "Inventions") described in the following patent and patent application, respectively:

(1) Title: Sleep Mat with Encompassing Cushion

Filing date: August 29, 2011

US Patent No. 8,458,830; and

(2) Title: Method of Supporting a Reclining Person

Filing date: June 10, 2013

US Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,548 (Continuation of Serial No. 13/199,374 - now US Patent No. 8,458,830).

WHEREAS, Pamela L. Warner, an individual, located at 4197 Mossy Cove Ct., Niceville, FL 32578 is desirous of obtaining a 1/3 (one-third) interest in, to, and under said Invention (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee a 1/3 (one-third) interest in, to, and under said Invention, throughout the world. These rights include, but are not limited to:

- 1. A 1/3 (one-third) interest in, to, and under the above-referenced Patent and Patent Application, including, any national phase, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or any other applications based on or claiming priority to the Patent or Patent Application; and
- 2. A 1/3 (one-third) interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent, or legal equivalent, including all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, that may be issued or granted on the patent or patent applications described in paragraph 1 above.

WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the 1/3 (one-third) interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The rights granted to Assignee herein shall inure to the benefit of Assignee's successors in interest and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands on the date and at the place set forth below.

Shelley A. Pierce

Signature: Atellez A. Prence

Printed: Shelley A Pierce

Date: 5/5/14

Place: 6685 55th St N ste 370 Pinellas Park, FL 33781

Skip Pierce

Signature: Sp Count

Printed: Skip Treace

Date: 5/5/14

Place: 6685 55th St N ste 370 Pinellas Park, FL 33781

2